
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND SUPPLY 
   

AGENDA 
  

 JUNE 21, 2010 
 

A. COMMUNICATION FROM DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 
PROPERTY, DIVISION OF PURCHASING, RECOMMENDING 
THE FOLLOWING WITH APPROVAL OF DIRECTORS AND/OR 
REPRESENTATIVES OF RESPECTIVE DEPARTMENTS.  

 
FROM WILLIAM TRINQUE, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS: 
 
1. Dated June 10, 2010, recommending Sertex, sole bidder, for Telephone 

Equipment and Mesh Network, in a total amount not to exceed $12,360.00. 
(Minority Participation is 0%) (246-304-53500) 

 
FROM BRUCE T. MILLER, DIRECTOR, FINANCE DEPARTMENT: 
 
2. Recommending Bank of America, low bidder, for Infrastructure 

Refinancing, at the rate of 3.06%, which included a prepayment penalty, but 
it is unlikely the city will repay the lease prior to 2014. 

 
FROM THOMAS E. DELLER, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF 
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT: 
 
3. Dated June 15, 2010, recommending OIC of Rhode Island and Designated 

Partners (CCRI, Amos House, Providence Housing Authority and Genesis 
Center), for Consultant Services to assist in implementation of the 
Providence Green Pathways out of Poverty Partnership (PGP3) Grant, in a 
total amount not to exceed $1,134,461.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) 
(DEPARTMENT OF LABOR GRANT VIA THE PROVIDENCE 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP) 

 
 FROM DEAN M. ESSERMAN, CHIEF, PROVIDENCE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT: 
 
4. Dated June 4, 2010, recommending Summit General Store, sole bidder, for 

Animal Food-Animal Control, in a total amount not to exceed $15,000.00. 
(Minority Participation is 0%) (101-302-54100) 

 
5. Dated June 4, 2010, recommending Jurek Brothers, sole bidder, for 

Ammunition, in a total amount not to exceed $68,462.00. (Minority 
Participation is 0%) (101-302-54125) 

 
6. Dated June 4, 2010, recommending AAA Police Supply, sole bidder, for 

Simmunition Training Weapons, in a total amount not to exceed $10,254.00. 
(Minority Participation is 0%) (101-302-54125) 

 
7. Dated June 4, 2010, recommending Mac-Gray Services Inc., sole bidder, for 

Commercial Washer & Dryer-Animal Control, in a total amount not to 
exceed $9,529.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (101-302-54125) 

 
8. Dated May 5, 2010, recommending Boston Equine Associates Inc., sole 

bidder, for Veterinary Services to Eleven (11) Horses-Mounted command, in 
a total amount not to exceed $8,000.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (101-
302-54120) 



BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY-JUNE 21, 2010-PAGE 2 
 

 
FROM ALAN R. SEPE, ACTING DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC PROPERTY: 
 

9. Dated June 19, 2010, recommending Banner Systems, Inc., low bidder, for 
Blanket Contract for Miscellaneous Janitorial Cleaning Supplies for Various 
City Departments 2010-2012, in a total amount not to exceed $100,000.00. 
(Minority Participation  is 0%) (VARIOUS ACCOUNT CODES FROM 
DEPARTMENTS) 

 
FROM PAUL J. THOMAS, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 
WORKS: 
 
10. Dated June 2, 2010, recommending Narragansett Improvement Company for 

Item #1 and Pawtucket Asphalt for Item #2 for Bituminous Concrete 
Material-FY 2010-2011 (Blanket Order), in a total amount not to exceed 
$45,000.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (101-508-54280-0000) 

 
11. Dated June 2, 2010, recommending East Jordan Iron Works, Inc., sole 

bidder, for Iron Castings (FY 2010/2011) Blanket Order, in the amount of 
Various Unit prices not to exceed $10,800.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) 
(GENERAL) 

 
12. Dated June 2, 2010, recommending Consolidated Concrete Corp., sole 

bidder, for Portland Cement Concrete (FY 2010/2011), Item 1 $110.00 CY, 
Item 2 $110.00 CY, for a total amount not to exceed $45,000.00. (Minority 
Participation is 0%) (GENERAL) 

 
13. Dated June 14, 2010, recommending International Paving Corporation, low 

bidder, for 2010 Neighborhood Sidewalk Improvement Project-Contract 2, 
in a total amount not to exceed $584,759.00. (Minority Participation is 10% 
MBE, 10%WBE) (PPBA BOND FUNDS, CIVIC CENTER FUNDS, 
CDBG AND NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND) 

 
FROM PAMELA M. MARCHAND, CHIEF ENGINEER & GENERAL 
MANAGER, WATER SUPPLY BOARD: 
 

14. Dated June 10, 2010, recommending Century Bank, low bidder, for Lock 
Box Services Blanket (2010-2013), in a total amount not to exceed 
$60,000.00 per year for 3 years. (Minority Participation is 10%) (601-130-
52500) 

 
15. Dated June 9, 2010, recommending the following bidders for RFP for 

Insurance Coverages for the Providence Water Supply Board to Include 
Property/Liability and Workers’ Compensation, in a total amount not to 
exceed $5,800,000.00 for a 3 year period. (Minority Participation is 10%) 
(857-857-52110) 

 
 G&L Insurance  
          USI New England 
  Capital City Insurance  
 
 
 
 



BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY-JUNE 21, 2010-PAGE 3 
 

16. Dated June 3, 2010, recommending the following bidders for Surveying 
Services, in a total amount not to exceed $300,000.00 for a four year period. 
(Minority Participation is 10%)(880-880-53401) 

 
     National Surveying Developers, Inc. 
     Foster Surveying Developers 
     Cataldo Associates, Inc. 
    Crossman Engineering 
 
17. Dated June 9, 2010, recommending the following bidders for Various 

Printing Services, in a total amount not to exceed $60,000.00 per year for 2 
years. (Minority Participation is 10%) (601-5-52210 AND IFR)  

 
     Graphic Image Inc. 
     A.O.K. Printing  
     Cogens Printing  
 
18. Dated June 9, 2010, recommending Action Auto Parts, sole bidder, for 

Automotive Parts for Cars and Light Trucks (Blanket 2010-2012), in a total 
amount not to exceed $60,000.00 per year for 2 years. (Minority 
Participation is 10%) (601-443-54700)  

      
19. Dated June 4, 2010, recommending Picolli Paving, low bidder, for 

Permanent Restoration to Streets and Sidewalks (Blanket 2010-2012), in a 
total amount not to exceed $1,000,000.00. (Minority Participation is 10%) 
(601-220-51530) 

 
20. Dated June 11, 2010, recommending Solvay Fluorides, low bidder, for 

Hydrofluorosilicic Acid for use at the Water Treatment Plant (Blanket 2010-
2011), in a total amount not to exceed $434,100.00. (Minority Participation 
is 0%) (878-878-57006) 

 
21. Dated June 11, 2010, recommending Univar, sole bidder, for Quicklime for 

use at the Water Treatment Plant (Blanket 2010-2011), in a total amount not 
to exceed $562,815.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (878-878-57006) 

 
FROM JUDITH PETRARCA, PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR, 
SCHOOL DEPARTMENT: 
 

22. Recommending The Armory Revival Co., sole bidder, for RFP for Lease of 
Warehouse Space 15,000-30,000 sq. ft.-3 year with two 1 year options-
General Administration, in a total amount not to exceed $222,654.35 (based 
on 15,525 sq. ft.) for 3 years beginning September 1, 2010 and ending June 
30, 2013. (Minority Participation is 0%) (LOCAL) 

 
23. Dated June 3, 2010, recommending Sonitrol Security of Rhode Island, sole 

bidder, for Monitoring & Maintenance of Electronic Security System-3 year 
contract with 2-one year options/Plant Maintenance & Operations-Local, in 
a total amount not to exceed $352,156.00 per year for 3 years. (Minority 
Participation is 0%) (LOCAL) (TO INCLUDE MONITORING, 
MAINTENANCE AND EMERGENCIES NOT COVERED UNDER THE 
BID) 

 
 
 



BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY-JUNE 21, 2010-PAGE 4 
 

24. Dated June 3, 2010, recommending D.M. Lonergan, Inc., sole bidder, for 
Window Shades-3 year contract/Plant Maintenance & Operations-Local, in a 
total amount not to exceed $25,000.00 per year for 3 years. (Minority 
Participation is 0%) (LOCAL) 

 
COMMUNICATIONS  

 
25. Director of Telecommunications Trinque, under date of June 10, 2010, 

requesting approval of Change Order with Ambient Sound, Inc., for public 
safety video equipment-TMC Video Feeds, for an additional one (1) Axis 
PTZ Camera, in the amount of $5,595.00, making the new total amount not 
to exceed $204,333.00. (246-304-52850) 

 
26. Interim Chief Information Officer Burgess, under date of June 15, 2010, 

requesting approval to extend the purchase agreement with Environmental 
Systems Research Institute, Inc., for Annual Fee for Software Support 
Services, for a total amount not to exceed $18,100.00 for FY2011. (101-204-
52040) 

 
27. Interim Chief Information Officer Burgess, under date of June 15, 2010, 

requesting approval to engage Merritt Imaging, for the URL Integration and 
Configuration of Web Client and DocuWare Cabinets and Software 
Installation, in a total amount not to exceed $18,250.00. (101-204-52040) 

 
28. Interim Chief Information Officer Burgess, under date of June 15, 2010, 

requesting approval to extend the services for one (1) year with Ayacht 
Technology Solutions, LLC, for access to Reflexion Total Control (RTC), 
for e-mail security services to eliminate junk e-mail of all types, in a total 
amount not to exceed $19,950.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (101-204-
52040 FY 2011) 

 
29. Interim Chief Information Officer Burgess, under date of June 15, 2010, 

requesting approval to continue services with Keystone Information 
Systems, Inc., software to access old fiscal, municipal court records, and 
Recorder of Deeds records, in a total amount not to exceed $5,556.00 for the 
annual license fee for one year period July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2011. (101-
204-52040)  

 
30. Interim Chief Information Officer Burgess, under date of June 15, 2010, 

requesting approval to replace the lease with a new RICH Pro 906EX printer 
from Ikon Office Solutions, at the rate of $550.00 per month for 60 months, 
at the end of the lease the city will own this printer. (101-204-52905 starting 
in fiscal year 2011) 

 
31. Interim Chief Information Officer Burgess, under date of June 15, 2010, 

requesting approval to retain The Revere Group, Ltd., which is used to 
customize Lawson Enterprise Management Resource Software to integrate 
with its new banking solution, in a total amount not to exceed $19,240.00. 
(2008 MASTER LEASE) 

 
32. Interim Chief Information Officer Burgess, under date of June 15, 2010, 

requesting approval to extend the award with WB Mason Inc., for the 
purchase of Computer Printer Toner and related supplies, in a total amount 
not to exceed $20,000.00. (101-204-54020) 

 



BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY-JUNE 21, 2010-PAGE 5 
 

33. Interim Chief Information Officer Burgess, under date of June 15, 2010, 
requesting approval to extend the purchasing agreement with Diebold 
Incorporated, for the Maintenance and Service on the Server Computers, in a 
total amount not to exceed $10,006.50. (101-204-52905 FY 2011) 

 
34. Superintendent of Parks McMahon, under date of June 11, 2010, requesting 

approval to piggyback the state of Rhode Island Pricing contract with Ikon 
Office Solutions, for a sixty-month lease on a Copier/printer for the 
Boathouse Administration Office located in Roger Williams Park, in the 
amount of $172.00 per month, for a five year total amount not to exceed 
$10,320.00 beginning July 1, 2010 and extended until June 30, 2015. (101-
709-53011) 

 
35. Superintendent of Parks McMahon, under date of June 10, 2010, requesting 

approval to continue security services with Sonitrol Security, sole vendor, 
for all buildings controlled by the Parks Department in a total amount not to 
exceed $33,134.40 for a 12-month period July 1, 2010 through June 30, 
2011. (101-709-52911) 

 
36. Director of Planning & Development, under date of June 14, 2010, 

requesting approval of a contractual agreement with Pitney Bowes, to renew 
the lease of the existing postage meter for 60-months, in the amount of 
$132.00 per month, for a total amount not to exceed $7,920.00. 
(GENERAL) 

 
37. Chief of Police Esserman, under date of June 9, 2010, requesting approval to 

purchase one hundred fifty thousand envelops for the Radix RX1/FWPp30 
tickets with Partek Solutions, Inc., at the rate of $46.75 per thousand, 
shipping estimated $369.00, for a total amount not to exceed $9,083.50. 
(GENERAL) 

 
38. Acting Director of Public Property Sepe, under date of June 11, 2010, 

requesting approval to piggyback the School Department award with D.M. 
Lonergan Paint & Wallpaper Inc., for flooring and carpeting materials-3 
year contract, to install carpeting in the Collector’s Office, in a total amount 
not to exceed $9,884.50. (101-1801-52940) 

 
39. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 7, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Federal Programs/DNA Grant to enter 
into a contract with Agile Mind Educational Holdings, Inc., the Academic 
Youth Development program consists of web-based resources which are 
utilized during an initial 14-day summer program and then periodically 
throughout the academic year following, in a total amount not to exceed 
$25,000.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (DNA) 

 
40. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 7, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Office of Special Education/IDEA to 
pay Silver Lining Technologies, LLC., sole bidder, needed to purchase 
vision equipment for visually impaired Special Education Students, in a total 
amount not to exceed $12,730.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (IDEA) 

 
 
 
 
 



BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY-JUNE 21, 2010-PAGE 6 
 

41. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 7, 2010, requesting 
approval for the School Department/Office of High School Level 
Education/Federal Programs/Title I to enter into a contract with PLATO, 
Inc., dba PLATO Learning Inc., sole vendor, to provide online lessons, 
activities and assessments that support the English Language Arts and Social 
Studies summer school curriculum, in a total amount not to exceed 
$65,400.24. (Minority Participation is 0%) (TITLE I 09/10, 10/11) 

 
42. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 8, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Federal Programs-Title I to enter into a 
contract with JP Associates, to support the District with Implementation of a 
specialized reading program at the elementary level, in a total amount not to 
exceed $345,586.50. (Minority Participation is 0%) (TITLE I STIMULUS-
CONTINGENT UPON FUNDING) 

 
43. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 3, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Federal Programs-Title III to enter into 
a contract with International Institute, to provide support to the student 
refugee/immigrant population of the Providence School Department (K-12) 
and their families, in a total amount not to exceed $30,000.00. (Minority 
Participation is 0%)(TITLE III CONTINGENT UPON FUNDING) 

 
44. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 3, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Office of Special Education/IDEA to 
pay Audiology Rehabilitative Services, sole vendor, for the purchase of 
audiology equipment for hearing impaired for Special Education Students, in 
a total amount not to exceed $6,365.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) 
(IDEA) 

 
45. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 10, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/School Lunch program to pay Sodexho 
in the amount of $11,356,654.00 for one (1) year renewal commencing on 
July 1, 2010 and continuing until June 30, 2011, this program is expected to 
operate with a surplus of $1,700,000.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) 
(SCHOOL LUNCH) 

 
46. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 10, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Federal Programs-DNA Grant to amend 
the award with a Budgetary Change Order #2 with Lamar Outlook 
Advertising, for advertising the School Department’s comprehensive 
Strategic information campaign to students, parents, and the community on 
the RIPTA bus Shelters for the balance of the 2009-2010 school year, in the 
amount of $2,000.000, for an adjusted total amount not to exceed 
$27,500.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (DNA) 

 
47. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 8, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Local to approve two month extension 
of the contract with Armory Revival Company, with the same existing terms 
and conditions, for a total amount not to exceed $28,371.46. (Minority 
Participation is 0%) (LOCAL) 

 
 
 
 
 
 



BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY-JUNE 21, 2010-PAGE 7 
 

48. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 9, 2010, requesting 
approval for the School Department/Federal Programs/Title I/Title I 
Stimulus to enter into a contract with Cambium Learning Inc., to provide on-
site coaching and consultation to support the continued implementation of 
LANGUAGE!- an intensive literacy intervention, in a total amount not to 
exceed $840,737.81. (Minority Participation is 0%) (TITLE I/TITLE I 
STIMULUS-CONTINGENT UPON FUNDING) 

 
49. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 9, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Federal Programs/Title I School 
Improvement Grant Part A/DNA Grant to enter into a contract with Rhode 
Island Middle Level Educators, to provide 15 sessions of advisory training 
for all middle school teachers, in a total amount not to exceed $5,750.00. 
(Minority Participation is 0%) (TITLE I SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT 
GRANT PART A, DNA GRANT –BOTH FUNDING SOURCES ARE 
CONTINGENT UPON FUNDING) 

 
50. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 11, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Central Supply/Local to approve a 
budgetary Change Order #2 with Follett Software for Textbook Inventory 
System, in the amount of $3,100.00, needed for additional laser barcodes for 
textbooks for the 2009/2010 school year, in the amount of $3,100.00, 
making the new total amount not to exceed $11,100.00. (Minority 
Participation is 0%) (LOCAL) 

  
51. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 9, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Federal Programs/Title I School 
Improvement Grant Part A/DNA to enter into a contract with PASCO 
Scientific, to provide training on the PASCO SPARK Science Learning 
System and SPARKvue software to support the physics curriculum as noted 
in the District Science Curriculum Framework, in a total amount not to 
exceed $6,000.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (TITLE I SCHOOL 
IMPROVEMENT GRANT PART A, DNA GRANT—BOTH FUNDING 
SOURCES ARE CONTINGENT UPON FUNDING)  

 
52. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 10, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Federal Programs-Title II to enter into a 
contract with Community College of Rhode Island, to provide renal of 
classroom facilities for 5 days a week from Monday, July 19-Friday, August 
20, 2010 with access between 7:00 o’clock a.m. and 4:30 o’clock p.m., in a 
total amount not to exceed $9,580.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (TITLE 
II-CONTINGENT UPON FUNDING) 

 
53. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 9, 2010, requesting 

approval for the School Department/Federal Programs/Title I Stimulus to 
enter into a contract with East Bay Educational Collaborative to provide a 
total of up to 262 hours of FOSS kit training on a total of sixteen K-8 
science kits to provide support for teachers in implementing inquiry based 
instruction as directed by the Science Curriculum Framework, in a total 
amount not to exceed $60,750.00. (Minority Participation is 0%) (TITLE I 
STIMULUS-CONTINGENT UPON  FUNDING) 

 
 
 
 
 



BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY-JUNE 21, 2010-PAGE 8 
 

54. Purchasing Administrator Petrarca, under date of June 11, 2010, requesting 
approval to award $227,563.00 in premiums in fiscal year 2010/2011 to R.I. 
Inter-local Risk Management Trust for $138,224.00, National Flood 
Insurance Programs (Travelers/Standard Fire Insurance Co.) for $3,189.00, 
Great American Insurance Company for $51,500.00, and United National 
Insurance Company for $34,650.00, in the following dollar amounts: 
(GENERAL) 

 
      School Department   $176,543.00 
      Safety Department   $12,342.00 
      Public Property    $2,041.00 
      PPBA     $35,313.00 
      Parks      $1,324.00 
 

55. Chief Financial Officer Clarkin, under date of June 11, 2010, requesting 
approval for the School Department/Federal Programs/DNA Grant to pay 
Raymond J. Simon, to serve as a facilitator for the Providence Criterion 
Based Hiring lawsuit in the court annexed mediation in the Federal Case of 
the Providence Teachers’ Union, in a total amount not to exceed $30,000.00. 
(Minority Participation is 0%) (DNA GRANT) 

 
B.             OPENING OF BIDS:   
     

1. MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT TO UPGRADE FIRE ALARM 
DIGITIZE COMPUTER SYSTEM-DEPARTMENT OF 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS. 

 
2. 7 ½ TON HEAT PUMP FOR THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS 

CENTER (EOC)-EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY & 
OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY. 

 
3. LIPPITT PARK FOUNDATION RESTORATION: BID PACKAGE #3-

BUILDING & SITE UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS-PARKS 
DEPARTMENT. 

 
4. SITE REMEDIATION AT LINCOLN LACE SITE-PARKS 

DEPARTMENT.  
 

5. WALLACE STREET WATER PARK-PARKS DEPARTMENT. 
 

6. CREMATION SERVICES-ANIMAL CONTROL-POLICE 
DEPARTMENT. 

 
7. 2010 NEIGHBORHOOD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

CONTRACT 3-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. 
 

8. MATERIALS TESTING AND LABORATORY SERVICES FEDERAL 
AND PROJECTS-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. 

 
9. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND INSPECTION SERVICES-

FEDERAL AND PROJECTS-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. 
 

10.  ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR 2010-
2012-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC PROPERTY. 

 



BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY-JUNE 21, 2010-PAGE 9 
 

11. BLANKET FOR AUTOMOTIVE GLASS FOR 2010-2012-
DEPARMTENT OF PUBLIC PROPERTY. 

 
12. CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT (BLANKET 2010-2013)-        

WATER SUPPLY BOARD 
 

13. MILWRIGHT SERVICES (BLANKET 2010-2013)-WATER SUPPLY 
BOARD. 

 
14. RUBBISH PICK-UP FOR VARIOUS FACILITIES (BLANKET 2010-

2013)-WATER SUPPLY BOARD. 
 

15. TOBACCO FREE CAMPAIGN TRAINER AND VENDOR 
OUTREACH CONTRACTOR-MAYOR’S SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
PREVENTION COUNCIL. 

 
16. CORE NOVELS/FEDERAL PROGRAMS/TITLE I STIMULUS-

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT. 
 

17. PCTA AUTOMOTIVE PARTS-FEDERAL PROGRAMS/PERKINS 
GRANT-SCHOOL DEPARTMENT. 

 
18. RUBBISH REMOVAL-3 YEAR CONTRACT PLANT 

MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS-LOCAL-SCHOOL 
DEPARTMENT. 

 
C. ADVERTISEMENTS:  
 
 TO  BE OPENED ON TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2010:  
 

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT 
 

PRINTING OF DISTRICT AND SCHOOL DATA PACKETS/PROVIDENCE 
SCHOOL DEPARTMENT/ASSESSMENT OFFICE-FEDERAL PROGRAMS-
TITLE I. 
 

 
TO  BE OPENED ON MONDAY, JULY 19, 2010: 
 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 
 

REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR SELF CONTAINED BREATHING 
APPARATUS AS PER SPECIFICATIONS. 
 

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTION & STANDARDS  
 

DEMOLITION OF RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES. 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 
 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR FINANCIAL CONSULTING 
SERVICES. 
 
WEB BASED CASE MANAGEMENT AND PARTICIPANT TRACKING 
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM IN SUPPORT OF THE 



BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY-JUNE 21, 2010-PAGE 10 
 

PROVIDENCE GREEN PATHWAYS OUT OF POVERTY PARTNERSHIP 
(PGP3) WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM. 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
 

2010 CITYWIDE PAVING PROGRAM CONTRACT 2. 
 
2010 NEIGHBORHOOD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
CONTRACT 4. 
 

WATER SUPPLY BOARD 
 

FORESTRY GIS CONSULTATION SERVICES. 
 
“PHASE 1 ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT” SERVICES (BLANKET 
2010-2014). 
 

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT  
 

RFP FOR EVALUATION STUDY:  THE IMPACT OF THE DISTRICT 
STUDENT AFFAIRS OFFICE (SAO) ON STUDENT SUCCESS/FEDERAL 
PROGRAMS-TITLE I & TITLE I STIMULUS. 
 
 
TO  BE OPENED ON MONDAY, AUGUST 2, 2010: 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 
 

ADULT LITERACY TUTORING IN SUPPORT OF THE PROVIDENCE 
GREEN PATHWAYS OUT OF POVERTY PARTNERSHIP (PGP3) 
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM.  

 


